Community Hall (Rs.5 Lakhs) was constructed in 
Reddigudem rehabilitation colony.  

4. Internal Roads were laid (Rs.5 Lakhs) in 
Reddigudem rehabilitation colony.  

5. Water Tank (Rs.5 Lakhs) was constructed and each 
house was provided with a tap and water is being 
supplied daily.  

6. One hundred-and-sixty-two (162) acres of land was 
purchased and distributed to Project Affected People 
(PAPs) @ 2 acres each towards land to land 
compensation. 

7. Necessary repairs were made to the houses 
constructed by the housing department of the 
government. 

8. Sixty-six latrines and bath rooms were constructed to